



**DETAILED BID RESULTS
CITY OF SANTA MARIA
E-MAIL: publicworks@cityofsantamaria.org**



PROJECT: CHAPEL STREET PARKING LOT RENOVATION (CHAPEL PLAZA)

**BID NO.: 2021/06
BID OPENING DATE: 11/23/2021**

\$ 1,229,207.31 **\$ 1,247,121.25** **\$ 1,289,345.65**

Newton Construction & Management, Inc. RDZ Contractors G. Sosa Construction, Inc.
2436 Broad St P.O. Box 760 P.O. Box 2367
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Nipomo, CA 93443 Nipomo, CA 93444

Lic. # 783608 Lic. # 1004109 Lic. # 788272

REF.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Lic. # 783608		Lic. # 1004109		Lic. # 788272	
		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL
BASE BID ITEMS											
1	CONSTRUCTION COORDINATION	1	LS	\$ 25,285.16	\$ 25,285.16	88,175.60	\$ 88,175.60	71,151.00	\$ 71,151.00	54693	\$ 54,693.00
2	DEMOLITION, CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	60,957.00	\$ 60,957.00	46092	\$ 46,092.00
3	EARTHWORK, AND SUBGRADE PREPARATION	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	59,040.24	\$ 59,040.24	57,830.00	\$ 57,830.00	35901	\$ 35,901.00
4	ELECTRICAL	1	LS	\$ 207,615.00	\$ 207,615.00	233,033.26	\$ 233,033.26	189,450.00	\$ 189,450.00	242650	\$ 242,650.00
5	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	150	TN	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	96.07	\$ 14,410.50	72.60	\$ 10,890.00	80	\$ 12,000.00
6	ASPHALT CONCRETE (1/2" OR 3/8" TYPE A)	175	TN	\$ 275.00	\$ 48,125.00	129.58	\$ 22,676.50	184.80	\$ 32,340.00	175	\$ 30,625.00
7	COLD PLANE EXISTING AC PARKING LOT	4,140	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,560.00	1.64	\$ 6,789.60	1.10	\$ 4,554.00	1.5	\$ 6,210.00
8	STRIPING AND SIGNAGE	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	4,892.90	\$ 4,892.90	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	4590	\$ 4,590.00
9	42" PERIMETER FENCING WITH SINGLE AND DOUBLE SWING GATE	1	LS	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 32,850.00	123,831.05	\$ 123,831.05	140,616.00	\$ 140,616.00	140025	\$ 140,025.00
10	VEHICULAR GATE	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,367.45	\$ 4,367.45	4,095.00	\$ 4,095.00	7500	\$ 7,500.00
11	SITE AMENITIES	1	LS	\$ 35,433.00	\$ 35,433.00	73,067.25	\$ 73,067.25	62,412.00	\$ 62,412.00	85918	\$ 85,918.00
12	8' WALL	1	LS	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	28,250.00	\$ 28,250.00	44,856.00	\$ 44,856.00	32000	\$ 32,000.00
13	CURB (SITE)	464	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,560.00	45.20	\$ 20,972.80	51.00	\$ 23,664.00	35	\$ 16,240.00
14	6" MOWCURB	841	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,092.00	33.90	\$ 28,509.90	40.50	\$ 34,060.50	35	\$ 29,435.00
15	4" THICK CONCRETE	2,606	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,848.00	12.43	\$ 32,392.58	10.00	\$ 26,060.00	11.25	\$ 29,317.50
16	4" THICK INTEGRAL COLOR CONCRETE	905	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,050.00	15.82	\$ 14,317.10	12.10	\$ 10,950.50	17	\$ 15,385.00
17	12" WIDE CONCRETE BANDING	77	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,155.00	56.50	\$ 4,350.50	26.25	\$ 2,021.25	22	\$ 1,694.00
18	PCC SIDEWALK	2,290	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,320.00	10.80	\$ 24,732.00	14.18	\$ 32,472.20	11.25	\$ 25,762.50
19	PCC ADA RAMP	275	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,850.00	18.08	\$ 4,972.00	32.50	\$ 8,937.50	20	\$ 5,500.00
20	PCC CURB AND GUTTER	327	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,715.00	50.85	\$ 16,627.95	46.75	\$ 15,287.25	61	\$ 19,947.00
21	PERMEABLE PAVERS	12,740	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 203,840.00	16.16	\$ 205,878.40	18.60	\$ 236,964.00	21	\$ 267,540.00
22	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	4	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	753.42	\$ 3,013.68	714.00	\$ 2,856.00	250	\$ 1,000.00
23	BOULDERS	17	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	367.19	\$ 6,242.23	415.00	\$ 7,055.00	300	\$ 5,100.00
24	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 33,901.00	\$ 33,901.00	95,933.16	\$ 95,933.16	95,537.00	\$ 95,537.00	91770	\$ 91,770.00
25	IMPORTED TOPSOIL, SOIL PREPARATION AND MULCHING	1	LS	\$ 11,189.00	\$ 11,189.00	8,472.74	\$ 8,472.74	14,018.00	\$ 14,018.00	16905	\$ 16,905.00
26	24-INCH BOX TREES	21	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	464.65	\$ 9,757.65	525.00	\$ 11,025.00	660	\$ 13,860.00
27	36-INCH BOX TREES	6	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	1,101.75	\$ 6,610.50	971.25	\$ 5,827.50	1320	\$ 7,920.00
28	48-INCH BOX TREES	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	2,415.94	\$ 9,663.76	2,310.00	\$ 9,240.00	1540	\$ 6,160.00
29	1 GALLON SHRUBS	546	EA	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,644.00	14.70	\$ 8,026.20	18.90	\$ 10,319.40	20	\$ 10,920.00
30	5 GALLON SHRUBS	291	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,640.00	34.65	\$ 10,083.15	36.75	\$ 10,694.25	44	\$ 12,804.00
31	TURF HYDROSEEDING	11,603	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,801.50	0.17	\$ 1,972.51	0.30	\$ 3,480.90	0.55	\$ 6,381.65
32	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	1,644.15	\$ 1,644.15	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	7500	\$ 7,500.00
TOTAL:					\$ 868,123.66		\$ 1,229,207.31		\$ 1,247,121.25		\$ 1,289,345.65

LOW BIDDER'S LISTED SUBCONTRACTORS

Landscape Development	Landscaping
Pac-West General, Inc	Electrical
Town & Country Fencing	Fencing
R&E Concrete Company	Sitework/masonry

OTHER BIDS

JJ Fisher Construction, Inc	\$ 1,293,441.14
Raminha Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,388,222.00
The J.F.Will Company, Inc.	\$ 1,485,595.90